NACOGDOCHES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Daily Activity Log, with Law Narrative by Time Reported

522011203 ALARM

Call Received By: CAIN K
Incident Address: 309 HIDDEN VALLEY DR
GARRISON TX 75946
Responding Officers: RUDISILL F
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 515 Time Reported: 06:08:12 Time Dispatched: 06:12:28
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 06:14:03
ON WEDNESDAY 10/19/22 AT APPROX 0608 HRS THE NACOGDOCHES COUNTY SHERIFF
OFFICE WAS DISPATCHED TO THE 300 BLOCK OF HIDDEN VALLEY DRIVE IN REFERENCE AN
ALARM. WHILE EN ROUT THE DEPUTY WAS DISREGARDED BY THE ALARM COMPANY. EOR

522011204 FIRE ASSIST
Call Received By: CAIN K
Incident Address: 3946 COUNTY ROAD 230
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: RUDISILL F
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 515 Time Reported: 06:53:11 Time Dispatched: 06:54:27
Time Arrived: 07:19:24 Time Completed: 07:42:35
Unit: MAVFD Time Reported: 06:53:11 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 07:43:27
Unit: MEVFD Time Reported: 06:53:11 Time Dispatched: 06:58:02
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 07:43:27
Unit: SSVFD Time Reported: 06:53:11 Time Dispatched:

ON WEDNESDAY 10/19/22 AT APPROX 0653 HRS THE NACOGDbCHES COUNTY SHERIFF

Time Arrived: 07:11:44

Time Completed: 07:43:27

OFFICE WAS DISPATCHED TO THE 3000 BLOCK OF COUNTRY ROAD 230 IN REFERENCE TO A

FIRE ASSIST. UPON ARRIVAL IT WAS FOUND THAT NO FIRE HAD OCCURRED. EOR

522011205 CIVIL PROCESS

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 566

CAIN K
175 COUNTY ROAD 159
GARRISON TX 75946
PUGHE
ACT
Time Reported: 07:54:22
Time Arrived: 07:54:23

Time Dispatched:
Time Completed: 07:57:38

$22011206 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE PROBLEM

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit:

PIERCE J
2306 DOUGLASS RD
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
ALLENR
ACT
Time Reported: 08:06:34
Time Arrived:

Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:

522011207 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE PROBLEM
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Call Received By: PIERCE J
Incident Address: 4009 NW STALLINGS DR
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
Responding Officers: ALLEN R
Disposition: ACT
Unit: Time Reported: 08:07:41 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: Time Completed:
522011209 ANIMAL PROBLEM
Call Received By: CAIN K
Incident Address: 432 COUNTY ROAD 6104
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
Responding Officers: FOUNTAIN J
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 524 Time Reported: 08:50:34 Time Dispatched: 08:57:28
Time Arrived: 09:23:26 Time Completed: 09:27:27
ON 10-19-22, DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 400 BLK OF CR 6104 IN REFERENCE TO
AN ANIMAL PROBLEM. THE COMPLAINANT ADVISED THAT SEVERAL DOGS WERE FIGHTING IN
HIS NEIGHBORS YARD. DEPUTIES LEARNED THAT A STRAY DOG HAD GOT IN THE FENCE AND
THE OWNERS DOGS WERE AGGRESSIVE TOWARD IT. THE DOG WAS RELEASED AND DEPUTIES
RETURNED TO SERVICE.
H22001133 MAJOR ACCIDENT
Call Received By: CURBOW M
Incident Address: 1730 SW STALLINGS DR # 100
NACOGDOCHES TX
Responding Officers: WALKER A, STOVER S, SHELTON A, REYNA M,
PARTIN C, PARKER K, LUNSFORD A, FINCH L,
EGGEBRECHT B, DILLON R, BUTLER T, ALLEN J
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 214 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 08:55:00
Time Arrived: 09:01:27 Time Completed: 16:50:46
Unit: 225 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 08:55:00
Time Arrived: 08:57:35 Time Completed: 13:21:22
Unit: 228 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 09:21:33
Time Arrived: 09:42:37 Time Completed: 16:33:08
Unit: 237 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 08:55:00
Time Arrived: 08:58:35 Time Completed: 12:47:12
Unit: 264 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 09:09:24 Time Completed: 09:48:00
Unit: 276 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 08:55:00
Time Arrived: 08:58:35 Time Completed: 12:15:46
Unit: 284 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 09:05:18
Time Arrived: 09:22:34 Time Completed: 10:49:49
Unit: 287 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 09:19:09
Time Arrived: 09:36:56 Time Completed: 17:16:50
Unit: 290 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 09:04:39
Time Arrived: 09:05:48 Time Completed: 09:19:52
Unit: 2B607 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 09:04:27
Time Arrived: 09:05:03 Time Completed: 10:19:38
Unit: 2B650 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 09:04:27
Time Arrived: 09:08:38 Time Completed: 10:19:38
Unit: 402 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 08:57:11
Time Arrived: 10:05:46 Time Completed: 09:06:49
Unit: 492 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 09:01:35
Time Arrived: 09:01:37 Time Completed: 10:41:48
Unit: 527 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 09:12:10
Time Arrived: 09:28:41 Time Completed: 09:28:42
Unit: E1 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 09:00:42 Time Completed: 09:32:19
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Unit: E3 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 08:55:25
Time Arrived: 08:58:11 Time Completed: 10:40:05
Unit: R5 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 08:55:26
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 10:40:03
522011210 MAJOR ACCIDENT
Call Received By: CURBOW M
Incident Address: 1730 SW STALLINGS DR # 100
NACOGDOCHES TX
Responding Officers: WALKER A, STOVER S, SHELTON A, REYNA M,
PARTIN C, PARKER K, LUNSFORD A, FINCH L,
EGGEBRECHT B, DILLON R, BUTLER T, ALLEN J
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 214 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 08:55:00
Time Arrived: 09:01:27 Time Completed: 16:50:46
Unit: 225 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 08:55:00
Time Arrived: 08:57:35 Time Completed: 13:21:22
Unit: 228 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 09:21:33
Time Arrived: 09:42:37 Time Completed: 16:33:08
Unit: 237 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 08:55:00
Time Arrived: 08:58:35 Time Completed: 12:47:12
Unit: 264 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 09:09:24 Time Completed: 09:48:00
Unit: 276 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 08:55:00
Time Arrived: 08:58:35 Time Completed: 12:15:46
Unit: 284 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 09:05:18
Time Arrived: 09:22:34 Time Completed: 10:49:49
Unit: 287 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 09:19:09
Time Arrived: 09:36:56 Time Completed: 17:16:50
Unit: 290 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 09:04:39
Time Arrived: 09:05:48 Time Completed: 09:19:52
Unit: 2B607 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 09:04:27
Time Arrived: 09:05:03 Time Completed: 10:19:38
Unit: 2B650 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 09:04:27
Time Arrived: 09:08:38 Time Completed: 10:19:38
Unit: 402 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 08:57:11
Time Arrived: 10:05:46 Time Completed: 09:06:49
Unit: 492 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 09:01:35
Time Arrived: 09:01:37 Time Completed: 10:41:48
Unit: 527 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 09:12:10
Time Arrived: 09:28:41 Time Completed: 09:28:42
Unit: E1 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 09:00:42 Time Completed: 09:32:19
Unit: E3 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 08:55:25
Time Arrived: 08:58:11 Time Completed: 10:40:05
Unit: R5 Time Reported: 08:53:25 Time Dispatched: 08:55:26
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 10:40:03
A22-00942 ALARM
Call Received By: CAIN K
Incident Address: 309 HIDDEN VALLEY DR
GARRISON TX 75946
Responding Officers: SOWELL W
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 801 Time Reported: 10:10:25 Time Dispatched: 10:13:17
Time Arrived: 10:13:31 Time Completed: 10:13:38

On 10-19-2022 Constable W. Sowell #801 responded to an alarm call at 309 Hidden Valley Dr.

this officer was disregarded by the alarm company.

While enroute
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A22-00943 ANIMAL PROBLEM

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 811

CAIN K
864 COUNTY ROAD 250
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
GEORGE B
CNO
Time Reported: 10:33:48
Time Arrived: 10:39:07

Time Dispatched: 10:38:13
Time Completed: 10:50:29

$22011211 SICK CALL AND MEDICAL ASSIST

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 527

CAIN K
244 COUNTY ROAD 8211
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
REYNA M
CNO
Time Reported: 10:51:32
Time Arrived: 11:03:51

Time Dispatched: 10:53:39
Time Completed: 11:17:14

Deputies were dispatched to the 200 block of County Road 8211 to assist EMS with

enterint a residence.

A22-00944 LOOSE LIVESTOCK

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 810

ON 10-19-22 AT APPROX 11:59 AM ,
REGARDS TO A LOOSE LIVESTOCK CALL.

CAIN K
7108 FM 1638
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
MURRAY J
CNO
Time Reported: 11:59:15
Time Arrived: 12:32:37

Time Dispatched: 12:08:01
Time Completed: 13:08:01

PCT 1 CONSTABLES DEPT WAS DISPATCHED TO THE 7100 BLK OF FM 1638 IN

COMPLAINANT ADVISED THAT 4 HORSES WERE LOOSE IN THE AREA. UPON
ARRIVAL, AN OWNER WAS LOCATED AND THE HORSES WERE PICKED UP. EOR

522011212 WELFARE CHECK/WELFARE CONCERN

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 527

SHULL B
US HIGHWAY 59 N & FM 941
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
REYNA M
CNO
Time Reported: 12:01:24
Time Arrived: 12:33:33

Time Dispatched: 12:06:39
Time Completed: 12:41:09

Deputies were dispatched to the intersection of 59 N and FM 941 in reference to
a female walking near the highway. Deputies were unable to locate the subject.

A22-00945 LOOSE LIVESTOCK

Call Received By:
Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:
Unit: 811
Unit: 850

SHULL B
1083 8TH ST
CUSHING TX 75760
ROSS DA, GEORGE B
ACT
Time Reported: 13:04:22 Time Dispatched: 13:07:53
Time Arrived: 13:11:09 Time Completed: 13:11:28
Time Reported: 13:04:22 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 13:11:28 Time Completed: 13:48:11

C22000015 LOOSE LIVESTOCK
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Call Received By: SHULL B
Incident Address: 1083 8TH ST
CUSHING TX 75760
Responding Officers: ROSS DA, GEORGE B
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 811 Time Reported: 13:04:22 Time Dispatched: 13:07:53
Time Arrived: 13:11:09 Time Completed: 13:11:28
Unit: 850 Time Reported: 13:04:22 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 13:11:28 Time Completed: 13:48:11
$22011213 CIVIL PROCESS
Call Received By: SHULL B
Incident Address: 916 N UNIVERSITY DR
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: PUGH E
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 566 Time Reported: 13:24:24 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 13:24:24 Time Completed: 13:29:36
$22011214 CIVIL PROCESS
Call Received By: SHULL B
Incident Address: 3109 EJ] CAMPBELL BLVD # B; EASTWOOD 32B
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: PUGH E
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 566 Time Reported: 13:47:24 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 13:47:25 Time Completed: 13:48:52
H22001134 MINOR ACCIDENT
Call Received By: SHULL B
Incident Address: 200 SW STALLINGS DR
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
Responding Officers: WALKER A, PARKER K, LUNSFORD A, DILLON R,
ALLEN]J
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 225 Time Reported: 14:01:03 Time Dispatched: 14:04:59
Time Arrived: 14:18:19 Time Completed: 14:37:42
Unit: 237 Time Reported: 14:01:03 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 14:20:59 Time Completed: 14:37:27
Unit: 276 Time Reported: 14:01:03 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 14:20:59 Time Completed: 14:37:15
Unit: 2B607 Time Reported: 14:01:03 Time Dispatched: 14:19:58
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 14:37:46
Unit: 2B650 Time Reported: 14:01:03 Time Dispatched: 14:19:58
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 14:37:46
Unit: E3 Time Reported: 14:01:03 Time Dispatched: 14:13:10
Time Arrived: 14:16:06 Time Completed: 14:32:18
$22011215 CIVIL PROCESS
Call Received By: SHULL B
Incident Address: 2807 PEARL ST # 121
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
Responding Officers: PUGH E
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 566 Time Reported: 14:16:57 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 14:16:57 Time Completed: 14:22:05
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A22-00946 ASSIST COMPLAINANT

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:
Unit: 811

SHULL B
9373 US HIGHWAY 259
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
GEORGE B
CNO
Time Reported: 14:20:46
Time Arrived: 14:20:54

Time Dispatched:
Time Completed: 14:33:57

$22011216 CIVIL PROCESS

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:
Unit: 566

SHULL B
203 TRAVIS ST
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
PUGHE
ACT
Time Reported: 14:23:17
Time Arrived: 14:23:17

Time Dispatched:
Time Completed: 14:25:49

A22-00947 WELFARE CHECK/WELFARE CONCERN

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:
Unit: 810

CAIN K
14842 US HIGHWAY 59 N
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
MURRAY J
CNO
Time Reported: 14:45:04
Time Arrived: 15:04:53

Time Dispatched: 14:47:29
Time Completed: 15:07:09

ON 10-19-22 AT APPROX 14: 45 HOURS, PCT 1 CONSTABLES DEPT WAS DISPATCHED TO THE 14000 BLK OF US HWY 59 N IN
REGARDS TO A WELFARE CHECK. COMPLAINANT ADVISED THERE WAS A MALE SUBJECT LAYING ON THE SIDE OF THE
ROADWAY. THIS DEPUTY PATROLLED THE AREA AND WAS UNABLE TO LOCATE THE SUBJECT IN QUESTION AND RETURNED BACK

IN SERVICE. EOR

522011218 AGENCY ASSIST

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:
Unit: TXDOT

CAIN K
N UNIVERSITY DR & PARK ST
NACOGDOCHES TX
TXDOT
CNO
Time Reported: 14:57:19
Time Arrived:

Time Dispatched: 15:00:24
Time Completed: 15:01:17

ON 10/19/22, DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO UNIVERSITY DRIVE AT PARK STREET IN
REFERENCE TO AN AGENCY ASSIST. DEPUTIES ASSISTED THE POLICE DEPARTMENT WITH
TRAFFIC CONTROL WHILE THEY CONDUCTED THEIR CRASH INVESTIGATION.

$22011219 CIVIL PROCESS

Call Received By: SHULL B
Incident Address: 928 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: PUGH E
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 566 Time Reported: 15:01:31
Time Arrived: 15:01:31

Time Dispatched:
Time Completed: 15:04:38
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522011220 CIVIL PROCESS

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 566

SHULL B
1710 E STARR AVE # 411
NACOGDOCHES TX
PUGHE
ACT
Time Reported: 15:10:52
Time Arrived: 15:10:52

Time Dispatched:
Time Completed: 15:18:21

$22011222 CIVIL PROCESS

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 566

SHULL B
315 ELLINGTON ST; 203
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
PUGHE
ACT
Time Reported: 15:24:05
Time Arrived: 15:24:28

Time Dispatched:
Time Completed: 15:33:27

$22011223 CIVIL PROCESS

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 566

SHULL B
315 ELLINGTON ST; 203
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
PUGHE
ACT
Time Reported: 16:02:58
Time Arrived: 16:02:58

Time Dispatched:
Time Completed: 16:24:42

$22011224 EXTRA PATROL REQUEST

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 525

On Wednesday 10-19-2022 a Deputy was dispatched to Hwy 59 North in reference
A home owner will be out of town and would like extra patrol in the area.

with details. EOR

SHULL B
22907 US HIGHWAY 59 N
GARRISON TX 75946
SPARKS J
CNO
Time Reported: 16:15:20
Time Arrived: 16:22:11

Time Dispatched: 16:21:44
Time Completed: 16:23:28
to an Extra Patrol Request.
message was sent to Patrol

522011225 RECKLESS DRIVER

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 515

Unit: 527

Unit: NCSO

ON 10/19/22, DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 15000 BLK OF HWY 7 EAST IN

CAIN K
15400 STATE HIGHWAY 7 E
CENTER TX 75935
RUDISILL F, REYNA M, NCSO
CNO
Time Reported: 16:33:27
Time Arrived:
Time Reported: 16:33:27
Time Arrived:
Time Reported: 16:33:27
Time Arrived:

Time Dispatched: 16:37:32
Time Completed: 16:38:21
Time Dispatched: 16:37:31
Time Completed: 17:03:38
Time Dispatched:

Time Completed: 17:07:51

REFERENCE TO A RECKLESS DRIVER. RUSK COUNTY ADVISED THAT A RECKLESS DRIVER WAS
SPEEDING IN THEIR COUNTY AND HE COULD NOT CATCH UP TO IT. WHILE DEPUTIES WERE EN

ROUTE RUSK COUNTY ADVISED THAT THE VEHICLE WAS STOPPED AND NO LONGER NEEDED
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DEPUTIES.

522011227 RECKLESS DRIVER

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 533

CURBOW M
STATE HIGHWAY 7 E & COUNTY ROAD 2031
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
SIMPSON C
CNO
Time Reported: 16:55:40
Time Arrived: 17:21:53

Time Dispatched: 17:11:48
Time Completed: 17:22:06

522011226 ASSIST COMPLAINANT

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 527

CAIN K
3309 OLD TYLER RD
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
REYNA M
CNO
Time Reported: 17:03:24
Time Arrived: 17:03:39

Time Dispatched:
Time Completed: 17:24:24

ON 10/19/2022, DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 3000 BLK OF OLD TYLER ROAD IN
REFERENCE TO AN ASSIST COMPLAINANT. THE CALLER HAD QUESTIONS ABOUT A VEHICLE
THAT HE HAD JUST BOUGHT. DEPUTIES ADVISED HIM THAT IT WOULD BE A CIVIL MATTER

AND RETURNED TO SERVICE.

$22011229 HARASSMENT
Call Received By: SHULL B
Incident Address: 6366 FM 2259
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: SIMPSON C
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 533 Time Reported: 17:41:50 Time Dispatched: 17:48:32

Time Arrived: 18:07:11

Time Completed: 18:07:16

REPORT NARRATIVE:

ON 10-19-22 NCSO DEPUTY RESPONDED BY PS IN REFERENCE TO A HARASSMENT

CALL. UPON ARRIVAL DEPUTY ATTEMPTED TO CONTACT THE SUBJECT OF THE CALL BUT WAS
UNSUCCESSFUL. DEPUTY LOGGED A HARASSMENT WARNING NEEDED TO BE ISSUED VIA
SPILLMAN. DEPUTY RETURNED TO SERVICE. EOR

522011228 STALLED VEHICLE

Call Received By: SHULL B
Incident Address: STATE HIGHWAY 21 W & COUNTY ROAD 823
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: BALL W
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 522 Time Reported: 17:45:40
Time Arrived: 17:45:40

Time Dispatched:
Time Completed: 17:47:28
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

DEPUTIES OBSERVED A STALLED VEHICLE NEAR THE INTERSECTION OF HWY 21 W AND CR
823. THE DRIVER ADVISED THAT HE WAS JUST FILLING THE TRANSMISSION WITH FLUID AND
THAT HE DID NOT NEED HELP DEPUTIES RETURNED TO SERVICE.

$22011230 CREDIT CARD ABUSE
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Call Received By: JONES S C
Incident Address: 427 VALLEY VIEW DR
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
Responding Officers: BALL W
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 522 Time Reported: 18:12:31 Time Dispatched: 18:20:09
Time Arrived: 18:55:23 Time Completed: 19:08:49
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:
DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 400 BLOCK OF VALLEY VIEW DR IN REFERENCE TO A
THEFT CALL. THE CALLER ADVISED THAT HER BANK CARD WAS COMPROMISED. DEPUTIES
RESPONDED AND TOOK INFORMATION FOR A REPORT.
A22-00948 VEHICLE FIRE
Call Received By: HAYDON H
Incident Address: 6300 FM 2609
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
Responding Officers: MURRAY J, GARZA T
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 532 Time Reported: 18:18:02 Time Dispatched: 18:21:09
Time Arrived: 18:34:27 Time Completed: 18:34:34
Unit: 810 Time Reported: 18:18:02 Time Dispatched: 18:33:54
Time Arrived: 19:02:25 Time Completed: 19:04:12
Unit: CHVFD Time Reported: 18:18:02 Time Dispatched: 18:56:43
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 18:59:06
522011231 VEHICLE FIRE
Call Received By: HAYDON H
Incident Address: 6800 FM 2609
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
Responding Officers: MURRAY J, GARZA T
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 532 Time Reported: 18:18:02 Time Dispatched: 18:21:09
Time Arrived: 18:34:27 Time Completed: 18:34:34
Unit: 810 Time Reported: 18:18:02 Time Dispatched: 18:33:54
Time Arrived: 19:02:25 Time Completed: 19:04:12
Unit: CHVFD Time Reported: 18:18:02 Time Dispatched: 18:56:43
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 18:59:06
PCT. 1 RESPONDED TO THIS CALL
$22011232 BURN BAN VIOLATION
Call Received By: BAGGETT M
Incident Address: 6943 N FM 225
CUSHING TX 75760
Responding Officers: CANCEL
Disposition: ACT
Unit: CANCEL Time Reported: 18:23:43 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 18:26:04
A22-00949 STALLED VEHICLE
Call Received By: HAYDON H
Incident Address: FM 1878 & COUNTY ROAD 215
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: MURRAY J
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 810 Time Reported: 19:23:38 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 19:23:43 Time Completed: 19:27:00
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A22-00950 TRAFFIC STOP

Call Received By: JONES S C
Incident Address: BROOKSHIRES UNIVERSITY
Responding Officers: REIMER B G, MURRAY J
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 810 Time Reported: 19:28:05 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 19:28:06 Time Completed: 19:28:28
Unit: 841 Time Reported: 19:28:05 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 19:28:28 Time Completed: 19:37:29
D22-00930 TRAFFIC STOP
Call Received By: JONES S C
Incident Address: BROOKSHIRES UNIVERSITY
Responding Officers: REIMER B G, MURRAY J
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 810 Time Reported: 19:28:05 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 19:28:06 Time Completed: 19:28:28
Unit: 841 Time Reported: 19:28:05 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 19:28:28 Time Completed: 19:37:29
$22011233 ALARM
Call Received By: HAYDON H
Incident Address: 1449 COUNTY ROAD 839
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
Responding Officers: BALL W
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 522 Time Reported: 20:02:33 Time Dispatched: 20:03:39

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 1400 BLOCK OF CR 839 IN REFERENCE TO AN ALARM
CALL. DEPUTIES RESPONDED AND FOUND THAT THE RESIDENCE WAS SECURED BUT NO KEY

HOLDER WAS AVAILABLE.

Time Arrived: 20:35:36

Time Completed: 20:35:44

522011234 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 532

NCSO NARRATIVE:

BAGGETT M

STATE HIGHWAY 21 E & COUNTY ROAD 350

CHIRENO TX 75937
GARZAT
CNO
Time Reported: 20:38:12
Time Arrived: 20:56:47

Time Dispatched: 20:41:34
Time Completed: 21:01:29

ON 10/19/2022, AT APPROXIMATELY 2038 HOURS, NCSO DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE
AREA OF STATE HIGHWAY 21 EAST AND COUNTY ROAD 350 IN REFERENCE TO A SUSPICIOUS

VEHICLE. DEPUTIES FOUND THE VEHICLE TO BE OFF THE ROADWAY AND UNOCCUPIED.

DEPUTIES THEN RETURNED TO SERVICE. EOR.

$22011235 TRAFFIC STOP

Call Received By: HAYDON H
Incident Address: 12000 HWY 259
Responding Officers: WRIGHT R, SIMPSON C
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Disposition: ACT

Unit: 530 Time Reported: 20:50:44 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 21:35:57 Time Completed: 21:58:50
Unit: 533 Time Reported: 20:50:44 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 20:50:45 Time Completed: 21:57:01
H22001135 VEHICLE FIRE
Call Received By: HAYDON H
Incident Address: 1400 SE STALLINGS DR
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: STINSON D, RANGEL F, BERRY J
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 226 Time Reported: 21:37:23 Time Dispatched: 21:38:06
Time Arrived: 22:22:59 Time Completed: 22:27:10
Unit: 2B602 Time Reported: 21:37:23 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 21:41:14 Time Completed: 22:23:35
Unit: 2B608 Time Reported: 21:37:23 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 21:37:24 Time Completed: 22:23:33
Unit: E3 Time Reported: 21:37:23 Time Dispatched: 21:38:21
Time Arrived: 21:42:48 Time Completed: 22:22:43
522011236 TRAFFIC STOP
Call Received By: HAYDON H
Incident Address: 13000 HWY 259
Responding Officers: SIMPSON C
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 533 Time Reported: 22:27:08 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 22:27:09 Time Completed: 22:32:11
$22011237 TRAFFIC STOP
Call Received By: HAYDON H
Incident Address: 12000 HWY 259
Responding Officers: SIMPSON C
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 533 Time Reported: 22:35:45 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 22:35:46 Time Completed: 22:46:19

522011238 EXTRA PATROL REQUEST

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

COLLIER NF

299 COUNTY ROAD 111
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
SIMPSON C

CNO

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 533 Time Reported: 23:32:21
Time Arrived: 23:45:52

REPORT NARRATIVE:

ON 10-19-22 NCSO DEPUTY RESPONDED TO THE 200 BLK OF CR 111 IN REFERENCE
TO AN EXTRA PATROL. UPON ARRIVAL DEPUTY OBSERVED THE RESIDENCE TO BE SECURE.
DEPUTY SENT OUT AN E MAIL IN REFERENCE TO THE EXTRA PATROL. EOR

Time Dispatched: 23:35:23
Time Completed: 23:46:02

H22001136 MAJOR ACCIDENT

Call Received By: COLLIER NF
Incident Address: COUNTY ROAD 525 & FM 2863
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NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: SIMPSON C, MOORE K, GARZA T
Disposition: ACT

Unit: 2B606 Time Reported: 00:45:18 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 01:46:40 Time Completed:
Unit: 532 Time Reported: 00:45:18 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 00:56:31 Time Completed:
Unit: 533 Time Reported: 00:45:18 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 00:56:33 Time Completed:
Unit: E3 Time Reported: 00:45:18 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 01:06:47 Time Completed:
Unit: LOVFD Time Reported: 00:45:18 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 01:06:48 Time Completed:
Unit: R5 Time Reported: 00:45:18 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: Time Completed:
Unit: SNVFD Time Reported: 00:45:18 Time Dispatched:

00:48:48
02:20:09
00:50:47
01:38:43
00:49:12
01:48:25
00:53:08
01:06:55
00:57:53
01:06:55
00:53:10
00:58:50

Time Arrived: 01:06:47 Time Completed: 01:06:55
522011239 AGENCY ASSIST
Call Received By: COLLIER NF
Incident Address: COUNTY ROAD 525 & FM 2863
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: SIMPSON C, MOORE K, GARZA T
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 2B606 Time Reported: 00:45:18 Time Dispatched: 00:48:48
Time Arrived: 01:46:40 Time Completed: 02:20:09
Unit: 532 Time Reported: 00:45:18 Time Dispatched: 00:50:47
Time Arrived: 00:56:31 Time Completed: 01:38:43
Unit: 533 Time Reported: 00:45:18 Time Dispatched: 00:49:12
Time Arrived: 00:56:33 Time Completed: 01:48:25
Unit: E3 Time Reported: 00:45:18 Time Dispatched: 00:53:08
Time Arrived: 01:06:47 Time Completed: 01:06:55
Unit: LOVFD Time Reported: 00:45:18 Time Dispatched: 00:57:53
Time Arrived: 01:06:48 Time Completed: 01:06:55
Unit: R5 Time Reported: 00:45:18 Time Dispatched: 00:53:10
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 00:58:50
Unit: SNVED Time Reported: 00:45:18 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 01:06:47 Time Completed: 01:06:55
NCSO NARRATIVE:
ON 10/20/2022, AT APPROXIMATELY 0045 HOURS, NCSO DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE
AREA OF COUNTY ROAD 525 AND FM 2863 IN REFERENCE TO A MAJOR CRASH. DEPUTIES
ASSISTED DPS TROOPERS WITH COLLECTING INFORMATION AND RETURNED TO SERVICE. EOR.
522011240 CRIMINAL TRESPASS
Call Received By: HAYDON H
Incident Address: 250 COUNTY ROAD 805 # 10
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: GARZA T, BALL W
Disposition: CAA
Unit: 522 Time Reported: 01:36:51 Time Dispatched: 01:38:00
Time Arrived: 02:18:09 Time Completed: 02:18:28
Unit: 532 Time Reported: 01:36:51 Time Dispatched: 01:38:44
Time Arrived: 02:08:11 Time Completed: 02:08:12

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 200 BLOCK OF CR 805 IN REFERENCE TO A CRIMINAL
TRESPASS CALL. THE CALLER ADVISED THAT A MALE SUBJECT WAS ON SCENE AND ENTERED
HER HOUSE AFTER BEING GIVEN A CRIMINAL TRESPASS WARNING. DEPUTIES WERE ABLE TO
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LOCATE THE SUSPECT AND OBSERVE ON VIDEO WHERE HE ARRIVED AND ENTERED THE
RESIDENCE. HE WAS ARRESTED.

522011241 WELFARE CHECK/WELFARE CONCERN

Call Received By: COLLIER NF
Incident Address: US HIGHWAY 259 & COUNTY ROAD 910
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: WRIGHT R, SIMPSON C
Disposition: INA

Unit: 530 Time Reported: 01:51:00 Time Dispatched: 01:53:00
Time Arrived: 02:19:16 Time Completed: 02:19:24
Unit: 533 Time Reported: 01:51:00 Time Dispatched: 01:52:48
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 02:05:38

Investigation Narrative

Date, Time, Reporting Officer:

ON 10-206-22, THIS DEPUTY WAS DISPATCHED TO US HWY 259 NEAR CR 910 IN REFERENCE
TO A WELFARE CHECK. THIS DEPUTY LOCATED THE SUBJECT WHO REQUESTED A COURTESY
TRANSPORT TO MT. ENTERPRISE. THE SUBJECT WAS TRANSPORTED AND DROPPED OFF AT THE
REQUESTED LOCATION. EOR

522011242 TRAFFIC STOP

Call Received By: HAYDON H
Incident Address: CUSHING Y
Responding Officers: SIMPSON C
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 533 Time Reported: 02:05:37 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 02:05:36 Time Completed: 02:12:01

$22011243 TRAFFIC STOP

Call Received By: HAYDON H
Incident Address: 3000 SOUTH
Responding Officers: SIMPSON C
Disposition: ACT
Unit: 533 Time Reported: 03:40:48 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 03:40:49 Time Completed: 03:44:44

$22011244 EVADING ARREST

Call Received By: HAYDON H
Incident Address: 10000 US HIGHWAY 59 N
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965

Responding Officers: WRIGHT R, URIBE M, TUTT S L, TAYLOR J,
SIMPSON C, SAMFORD J, GARZA T, BERRY J, BALL

W
Disposition: CAA
Unit: 210 Time Reported: 03:50:31 Time Dispatched: 03:53:51
Time Arrived: 04:04:52 Time Completed: 04:04:54
Unit: 226 Time Reported: 03:50:31 Time Dispatched: 03:59:04
Time Arrived: 04:05:09 Time Completed: 04:05:10
Unit: 233 Time Reported: 03:50:31 Time Dispatched: 03:59:09
Time Arrived: 04:03:32 Time Completed: 04:03:35
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Unit:

Unit:

Unit:

Unit:

Unit:

Unit:

NCSO NARRATIVE:

ON 10/20/2022, AT APPROXIMATELY 0350 HOURS, NCSO DEPUTIES CONDUCTED A TRAFFIC
STOP AT THE 106000 BLOCK OF U.S. HIGHWAY 59 NORTH. UPON CHECKING THE LICENSE

260

291

522

530

532

533

Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:

03:50:31
04:03:44
03:50:31
04:05:44
03:50:31
03:53:38
03:50:31
04:01:06
03:50:31
03:50:32
03:50:31
03:50:41

Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:
Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:
Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:
Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:
Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:
Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:

PLATE, DEPUTIES LEARNED THE VEHICLE WAS STOLEN. THE VEHICLE FAILED TO STOP AND A

PURSUIT WAS INITIATED THAT LEAD THROUGH THE CITY OF NACOGDOCHES AND INTO THE
CITY OF LUFKIN WHERE THE VEHICLE WAS FORCIBLY STOPPED AND THE OCCUPANTS WERE
PLACED UNDER ARREST. DEPUTIES THEN RETURNED TO SERVICE. EOR.

03:58:58
04:03:45
03:51:34
04:05:45
04:48:14
06:24:06
05:38:39

06:06:45

Report Includes:

All reported dates between “06:00:00 10/19/22" and “06:00:00 10/20/22", All natures, All responsible officers, All received by officers, All dispositions, All locations, All cities,

All agencies less than "NPD °, All responding officers
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